FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-30-1999



101082367

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 2 7 2 13

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
16-24-99 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name State Street Bank and Trust Company, N.A. Month Day Year 09 29 1998			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Passiving Party			
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Wright Medical Technology, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 5677 Airline Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Arlington TN / USA 38002			
City State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
V1999 DNGUYEN 00000162 2022626 \			
2481 40.00 GP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ag this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manag	gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0621

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 205-521-8369					
Name [Nathan W. Johnson, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP				
Address (line 2) 2001 Park Place, Suite 1400					
Address (line 3) Birmingham, AL 35203-2736					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75073958 2022626 74703596					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0954 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes []				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Nathan W. Johnson					
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			
		<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0622

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL, dated as of August
_____, 1998, by STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as agent
("Agent") for STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A. in its capacity
as Trustee ("Trustee") under the Indenture, dated as of August 7, 1997 between the
Trustee and the Grantor (as defined below)(as amended, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), grants a release of security interest and
collateral assignment to WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. (the "Grantor") as
follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Agent and the Trustce have entered into various relationships, including, but not limited to, a security agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 11, 1997, at Real and Frame No. 1620/0945 (the <u>Security Agreement</u>") and the Indenture;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted to Agent on behalf of Trustee a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, certain trademarks and other collateral described in the Security Agreement which descriptions are incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has fulfilled certain obligations and commitments and requested that Agent agree to release any and all interest it may have in certain of the trademarks of the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0623

WUG:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all goodwill relating thereto, and declares as null and void all liens, security interests, and other claims, including any claim of ownership. of Agent with respect to those trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A arising from the Security Agreement and any other commercial credit relationships, or otherwise.
- 2. This RELEASE of security interest and collateral assignment has been executed and delivered by Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the security interest and collateral assignment of Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A that has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the world.
- 3. A true and correct copy of the list of the trademarks and trademark applications is attached hereto as Schedule A.
- Agent has a continuing obligation to sign all agreements, documents, or otherwise, necessary to carry out this Agreement and the obligations herein.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Agent

189364

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

(SS.:

COUNTY OF Saffik

()

On this 29th day of September, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael D'Anaelic O to me known and known to me to be the Need President of STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY who signed the foregoing instrument, (RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND OTHER COLLATERAL), and s/he acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

ROSE MARIE MOGAURO

Notary Public

My Commission Expires January 14, 2005

Schedule A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARES AND OTHER COLLATERAL

Trademark - United States	Registration Number
Concise	2,022,626
Trademark Applications	Serial Number
Magellan Orthomatrix Tulok	75/0 7 3958 75/262043
Tylok	74/703596

REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0626

HOHE